

29th Annual National Conference December 2–3, 2020 | Virtual Experience Responses to Questions Submitted via Conference Platform

Home-Based Care of Complex Patients Before and In Crisis Nelson J. Chao, MD, MBA, Duke University

Question one:

How would this movement from inpatient to outpatient/in-home care impact existing Optum Transplant Network Contracts?

Answer:

It has not had an impact at this time.

Question two:

Is this still a pilot at Duke or have they rolled this out to a larger population of patients?

Answer:

This is still a pilot going to phase III.

Question three:

Are there other centers who are currently providing Autologous and Allogenic stem cell transplants (SCT) in the home? How are those being billed?

Answer:

Other centers may participate in our clinical trial, but none are participating yet.

Question four:

What cost savings has been attributed to providing Autologous and Allogenic SCT in the home versus inpatient?

Answer:

This is part of the current study so no data is available yet.